
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2008-05-06

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL

 1 Frölunda HC  14  9  3  2 53:31  31  1  0

 2 HV 71  14  10  0  4 61:40  30  0  0

 3 Brynäs IF  14  6  2  6 35:42  21  1  0

 4 VIK Västerås HK  14  6  2  6 43:40  20  0  0

 5 Linköpings HC  14  5  2  7 30:37  18  1  0

 6 Djurgårdens IF  14  4  5  5 39:47  18  1  2

 7 Luleå HF  14  5  1  8 38:41  16  0  1

 8 Skellefteå AIK  14  2  3  9 26:47  9  0  1



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Lasu, Nicklas 7  14  20 5  15  24 16:101 FFHC

Petersson, André 20  14  19 8  11  30 14:92 FHV71

Hillding, Joakim 24  14  18 9  9  20 16:93 FHV71

Davidsson, Eddie 11  13  18 6  12  2 13:54 FVIK

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  10  18 4  14  38 16:35 FFHC

Josefson, Jacob 19  14  17 9  8  6 14:86 FDIF

Ullström, David 30  13  15 10  5  14 10:57 FHV71

Andersson, Theo 18  14  15 6  9  4 16:38 FFHC

Wallén, William 38  14  13 4  9  4 15:79 FDIF

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  14  12 9  3  2 10:1610 FSAIK

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  12 5  7  26 13:611 DFHC

Eriksson, Henrik 19  12  12 5  7  6 6:912 FHV71

Pontusson, Jonas 10  10  12 4  8  26 8:513 FVIK

Pettersson, Johan 18  14  11 4  7  8 8:1514 DLHF

Karlsson, Kim 19  14  11 3  8  18 12:1215 FLHF

Eriksson, Lukas 29  14  11 3  8  26 12:816 FHV71

Thegel, Henrik 12  13  10 8  2  4 6:517 FBIF

Tornberg, Johannes 14  12  10 7  3  12 10:718 FLHF

Lindström, Tobias 46  14  10 7  3  39 13:1119 FDIF

Hagelin, Joakim 47  14  10 6  4  63 5:720 FLHC

Bovim, Patrick 4  12  10 2  8  4 10:621 DHV71

Svanberg, Magnus 5  14  10 1  9  12 11:1322 DLHF

Jensen, Nicolas 11  14  9 6  3  38 11:523 FLHC

Gustafsson, Anton 24  10  9 5  4  12 10:224 FFHC

Mylläri, Anton 6  14  9 5  4  18 10:925 DVIK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Ullström, David 30  13  101 HV71 F

Hillding, Joakim 24  14  92 HV71 F

Josefson, Jacob 19  14  9DIF F

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  14  9SAIK F

Thegel, Henrik 12  13  85 BIF F

Petersson, André 20  14  86 HV71 F

Tornberg, Johannes 14  12  77 LHF F

Lindström, Tobias 46  14  78 DIF F

Andersson, Joakim 14  5  69 FHC F

Davidsson, Eddie 11  13  610 VIK F

Andersson, Theo 18  14  611 FHC F

Hagelin, Joakim 47  14  6LHC F

Jensen, Nicolas 11  14  6LHC F

Gustafsson, Anton 24  10  514 FHC F

Thysell, Tim 45  10  5FHC F

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  516 FHC D

Eriksson, Henrik 19  12  517 HV71 F

Lundberg, Oskar 82  13  518 VIK F

Lasu, Nicklas 7  14  519 FHC F

Mylläri, Anton 6  14  5VIK D

Sunna, Kim 19  6  421 VIK F

Önerud, Simon 11  9  422 HV71 F

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  10  423 FHC F

Pontusson, Jonas 10  10  4VIK F

Gunberg, Pontus 22  14  425 FHC F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Lasu, Nicklas 7  14  151 FFHC

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  10  142 FFHC

Davidsson, Eddie 11  13  123 FVIK

Petersson, André 20  14  114 FHV71

Andersson, Theo 18  14  95 FFHC

Hillding, Joakim 24  14  9FHV71

Svanberg, Magnus 5  14  9DLHF

Wallén, William 38  14  9FDIF

Wahlberg, Emil 72  9  89 FVIK

Pontusson, Jonas 10  10  810 FVIK

Bovim, Patrick 4  12  811 DHV71

Eriksson, Lukas 29  14  812 FHV71

Josefson, Jacob 19  14  8FDIF

Karlsson, Kim 19  14  8FLHF

Krüger, Marcus 24  10  715 FDIF

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  716 DFHC

Eriksson, Henrik 19  12  717 FHV71

Adamsson, Mikael 26  13  718 FVIK

Palmberg, Rickard 20  14  719 FLHC

Pettersson, Johan 18  14  7DLHF

Silfverberg, Jakob 18  11  621 FBIF

Persson, Martin 15  12  622 FLHF

Näslund, Daniel 12  14  623 FVIK

Önerud, Simon 11  9  524 FHV71

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  11  525 FLHC

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Alcén, Johan1  33,33BIF F 28  1  1  3

Lundqvist, Jonathan2  31,03SAIK F 13  14  9  29

Josefson, Jacob3  30,00DIF F 19  14  9  30

Ullström, David4  28,57HV71 F 30  13  10  35

Andersson, Joakim5  28,57FHC F 14  5  6  21

Thegel, Henrik6  22,86BIF F 12  13  8  35

Thysell, Tim7  22,73FHC F 45  10  5  22

Tedenby, Mattias8  22,22HV71 F 17  3  2  9

Davidsson, Eddie9  21,43VIK F 11  13  6  28

Sunna, Kim10  20,00VIK F 29  6  4  20

Hillding, Joakim11  18,75HV71 F 24  14  9  48

Tornberg, Johannes12  18,42LHF F 14  12  7  38

Fredriksson, David13  18,18HV71 F 27  2  2  11

Lundberg, Oskar14  17,86VIK F 82  13  5  28

Petersson, André15  17,78HV71 F 20  14  8  45

Andersson, Theo16  17,14FHC F 18  14  6  35

Mylläri, Anton17  16,67VIK D 6  14  5  30

Önerud, Simon18  16,67HV71 F 11  9  4  24

Backlund, Mikael19  16,67VIK F 85  4  3  18

Hagelin, Joakim20  15,00LHC F 47  14  6  40

Karlberg, Erik21  13,04SAIK F 11  11  3  23

Lindström, Tobias22  12,73DIF F 46  14  7  55

Gustafsson, Anton23  12,50FHC F 24  10  5  40

Eller, Lars24  12,00FHC F 16  6  3  25

Besterman, Andreas25  12,00LHC F 51  11  3  25

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  12 5  7  26 13:61 DFHC

Pettersson, Johan 18  14  11 4  7  8 8:152 DLHF

Bovim, Patrick 4  12  10 2  8  4 10:63 DHV71

Svanberg, Magnus 5  14  10 1  9  12 11:134 DLHF

Mylläri, Anton 6  14  9 5  4  18 10:95 DVIK

Deilert, Alexander 53  12  6 2  4  38 10:86 DDIF

Ekbom, Viktor 48  14  6 1  5  8 11:77 DLHC

Åkesson, Martin 2  14  6 1  5  26 15:118 DHV71

Gustafsson, Björn 3  14  6 1  5  44 16:69 DHV71

Lundgren, Niclas 8  12  5 3  2  16 11:510 DVIK

Almquist, Adam 40  13  5 1  4  6 8:1111 DHV71

Erixon, Tim 44  13  5 1  4  8 6:1412 DSAIK

Lundqvist, Olov 49  13  5 1  4  10 4:1713 DSAIK

von Sydow, Marcus 3  14  5 1  4  8 11:1214 DDIF

Franzon, Anders 2  14  5 1  4  18 13:815 DVIK

Urbom, Alexander 26  14  5 1  4  26 8:816 DDIF

Andersson, Johan 15  12  4 3  1  18 10:617 DHV71

Eriksson, Rickard 3  10  4 2  2  10 9:118 DBIF

Warg, Stefan 19  12  4 2  2  12 6:1119 DVIK

Hellgren, Jens 6  14  4 2  2  8 12:520 DFHC

Bringnäs, Fredrik 6  14  4 2  2  12 5:621 DLHC

Hassel, Morgan 8  14  4 1  3  14 10:1222 DBIF

Kjell, Linus 59  14  4 1  3  40 7:523 DDIF

Rundblad, David 46  8  4 0  4  10 2:1024 DSAIK

Burström, Niclas 34  11  4 0  4  12 5:1125 DSAIK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Rödin, Anton 15  121  3FBIF

Hillding, Joakim 24  142  3FHV71

Thysell, Tim 45  103  2FFHC

Persson, Anton 17  114  2FBIF

Ullström, David 30  135  2FHV71

Andersson, Theo 18  146  2FFHC

Mylläri, Anton 6  14  2DVIK

Pettersson, Johan 18  14  2DLHF

Wallén, William 38  14  2FDIF

Tedenby, Mattias 17  310  1FHV71

Backlund, Mikael 18  411  1FVIK

Karlsson, Melker 39  4  1FSAIK

Eller, Lars 16  613  1FFHC

Önerud, Simon 11  914  1FHV71

Cehlin, Patrick 18  1015  1FDIF

Gustafsson, Anton 24  10  1FFHC

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  10  1FFHC

Stålberg, Sebastian 10  10  1FFHC

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  1119  1FLHC

Eriksson, Henrik 19  1220  1FHV71

Lundgren, Niclas 8  12  1DVIK

Persson, Martin 15  12  1FLHF

Tornberg, Johannes 14  12  1FLHF

Lundberg, Oskar 82  1324  1FVIK

Thegel, Henrik 12  13  1FBIF

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Hansson, Pontus1  12 14  364  29  335  92,03  0 32  2,39726:36FHC

Markström, Jacob2  7 8  205  17  188  91,71  1 25  2,43419:20BIF

Brage, Axel3  13 14  375  32  343  91,47  0 30  2,45784:14LHC

Johansson, Johan4  6 14  172  15  157  91,28  1 26  2,45366:38SAIK

Palmkvist, Daniel5  7 14  218  17  201  92,20  1 30  2,57397:30VIK

Skoggård, Peter6  8 13  202  21  181  89,60  1 1  2,78453:56LHF

Bengtsberg, Christoffer7  10 12  332  26  306  92,17  0 25  2,78560:12HV71

Odehag, Daniel8  10 14  197  21  176  89,34  1 51  2,84443:04VIK

Owuya, Mark9  12 13  396  35  361  91,16  1 29  2,88730:11DIF

Styrman, Linus10  8 14  250  30  220  88,00  1 35  3,78476:34SAIK

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Gistedt, Joel FHC  2  2 122:30  43  2  0,98  41  95,35  0

 39 Ridderwall, Stefan DIF  1  1 64:44  24  2  1,85  22  91,67  0

 1 Sperrle, Daniel BIF  3  3 181:47  102  7  2,31  95  93,14  0

 33 Modig, Mattias LHF  4  4 236:55  100  11  2,79  89  89,00  0

 1 Pettersson, Martin HV71  14  5 275:18  158  13  2,83  145  91,77  0

 31 Nilsson, Anders LHF  10  3 139:42  88  7  3,01  81  92,05  0

 1 Sundin, Joel LHC  11  1 59:09  36  3  3,04  33  91,67  0

 30 Eriksson, Joacim BIF  8  4 245:00  144  18  4,41  126  87,50  0

 1 Rosén, Carl DIF  7  1 24:44  13  2  4,85  11  84,62  0

 32 Sandberg, Tim DIF  7  1 35:16  25  6  10,21  19  76,00  0

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Palmkvist, Daniel1  7 14  218  17  201  92,20  1 30  2,57397:30VIK

Bengtsberg, Christoffer2  10 12  332  26  306  92,17  0 25  2,78560:12HV71

Hansson, Pontus3  12 14  364  29  335  92,03  0 32  2,39726:36FHC

Markström, Jacob4  7 8  205  17  188  91,71  1 25  2,43419:20BIF

Brage, Axel5  13 14  375  32  343  91,47  0 30  2,45784:14LHC

Johansson, Johan6  6 14  172  15  157  91,28  1 26  2,45366:38SAIK

Owuya, Mark7  12 13  396  35  361  91,16  1 29  2,88730:11DIF

Skoggård, Peter8  8 13  202  21  181  89,60  1 1  2,78453:56LHF

Odehag, Daniel9  10 14  197  21  176  89,34  1 51  2,84443:04VIK

Styrman, Linus10  8 14  250  30  220  88,00  1 35  3,78476:34SAIK

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 95,35 41 0,98 2 43122:30 2 2FHCGistedt, Joel 1

 0 93,14 95 2,31 7 102181:47 3 3BIFSperrle, Daniel 1

 0 92,05 81 3,01 7 88139:42 3 10LHFNilsson, Anders 31

 0 91,77 145 2,83 13 158275:18 5 14HV71Pettersson, Martin 1

 0 91,67 22 1,85 2 2464:44 1 1DIFRidderwall, Stefan 39

 0 91,67 33 3,04 3 3659:09 1 11LHCSundin, Joel 1

 0 89,00 89 2,79 11 100236:55 4 4LHFModig, Mattias 33

 0 87,50 126 4,41 18 144245:00 4 8BIFEriksson, Joacim 30

 0 84,62 11 4,85 2 1324:44 1 7DIFRosén, Carl 1

 0 76,00 19 10,21 6 2535:16 1 7DIFSandberg, Tim 32

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Lauridsen, Oliver 4  9  661  8  2  0  2  7,33DLHC

Hagelin, Joakim 47  14  632  14  1  1  1  4,50FLHC

Öström-Strassburg, Christoffer 7  13  593  12  1  1  1  4,54DBIF

Jensen, Jimmy 55  10  544  12  0  1  1  5,40FDIF

Bäcklin, Oscar 5  14  515  13  1  0  1  3,64DBIF

Johansson, Martin 80  14  456  5  1  1  1  3,21FVIK

Gustafsson, Björn 3  14  447  12  0  2  0  3,14DHV71

Kjell, Linus 59  14  408  5  0  1  1  2,86DDIF

Gunnelid, Simon 5  13  399  7  1  0  1  3,00DFHC

Lindström, Tobias 46  14  3910  7  1  0  1  2,79FDIF

Deilert, Alexander 53  12  3811  4  0  1  1  3,17DDIF

Jensen, Nicolas 11  14  3812  9  0  0  1  2,71FLHC

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  10  3813  9  0  2  0  3,80FFHC

Eriksson, Henrik 14  12  3514  5  1  0  1  2,92FDIF

Leidermark, Klas 19  14  3515  5  1  0  1  2,50FBIF

Fhurong, Erik 24  10  3316  4  1  0  1  3,30FVIK

Eliasson, Simon 33  14  3117  3  1  0  1  2,21DFHC

Andersson, Joakim 14  5  3018  0  0  1  1  6,00FFHC

Petersson, André 20  14  3019  5  0  0  1  2,14FHV71

Ackered, Calle 5  7  2920  2  1  0  1  4,14DDIF

Viklund, Alexander 9  13  2921  2  1  0  1  2,23FLHF

Grönlund, Anders 2  14  2822  9  0  1  0  2,00DLHF

Pontusson, Jonas 10  10  2623  8  0  1  0  2,60FVIK

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  2624  8  0  1  0  2,36DFHC

Adamsson, Mikael 26  13  2625  8  0  1  0  2,00FVIK

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  101  13 16  3FHC F

Andersson, Theo 18  142  13 16  3FHC F

Eliasson, Simon 33  143  10 18  8FHC D

Gustafsson, Björn 3  144  10 16  6HV71 D

Wallén, William 38  145  8 15  7DIF F

Davidsson, Eddie 11  136  8 13  5VIK F

Gunnelid, Simon 5  13  8 13  5FHC D

Gustafsson, Anton 24  108  8 10  2FHC F

Eriksson, Rickard 3  109  8 9  1BIF D

Andersson, Joakim 14  510  8 8  0FHC F

Hillding, Joakim 24  1411  7 16  9HV71 F

Karlsson, Erik 8  1112  7 13  6FHC D

Andersson, Jimmy 26  1413  7 13  6HV71 F

Hellgren, Jens 6  1414  7 12  5FHC D

Lasu, Nicklas 7  1415  6 16  10FHC F

Josefson, Jacob 19  1416  6 14  8DIF F

Lundgren, Niclas 8  1217  6 11  5VIK D

Jensen, Nicolas 11  1418  6 11  5LHC F

Petersson, André 20  1419  5 14  9HV71 F

Franzon, Anders 2  1420  5 13  8VIK D

Ullström, David 30  1321  5 10  5HV71 F

Wennerlöf, Niclas 9  1422  5 9  4FHC D

Åkesson, Martin 2  1423  4 15  11HV71 D

Eriksson, Lukas 29  1424  4 12  8HV71 F

Ekbom, Viktor 48  1425  4 11  7LHC D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Ullström, David 30  131  5HV71 F

Pontusson, Jonas 10  102  4VIK F

Hillding, Joakim 24  143  4HV71 F

Andersson, Joakim 14  54  3FHC F

Karlberg, Erik 11  115  3SAIK F

Karlsson, Erik 8  11  3FHC D

Andersson, Johan 15  127  3HV71 D

Hagelin, Joakim 47  148  3LHC F

Lindström, Tobias 46  14  3DIF F

Lundqvist, Jonathan 13  14  3SAIK F

Petersson, André 20  14  3HV71 F

Pettersson, Johan 18  14  3LHF D

Önerud, Simon 11  913  2HV71 F

Krüger, Marcus 24  1014  2DIF F

Lundgren, Niclas 8  1215  2VIK D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Karlsson, Erik 8  111  2FHC D

Karlsson, Jakob 10  142  2HV71 F

Eller, Lars 16  63  1FHC F

Sunna, Kim 19  6  1VIK F

Gustafsson, Anton 24  105  1FHC F

Jensen, Jimmy 55  10  1DIF F

Persson, Anton 17  117  1BIF F

Schelin, Rasmus 24  11  1LHC F

Persson, Martin 15  129  1LHF F

Ullström, David 30  1310  1HV71 F

Hagelin, Joakim 47  1411  1LHC F

Lasu, Nicklas 7  14  1FHC F

Mylläri, Anton 6  14  1VIK D

Sundell, Jonas 21  14  1BIF F

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 118:02HV 71  14  23  1 30,67

2 116:21VIK Västerås HK  14  16  4 21,62

3 153:29Luleå HF  14  15  2 17,65

4 113:42Linköpings HC  14  11  0 17,19

5 130:05Frölunda HC  14  12  2 16,44

6 142:19Djurgårdens IF  14  10  1 14,08

7 144:02Skellefteå AIK  14  11  3 13,92

8 135:30Brynäs IF  14  8  3 11,27

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 111:44Luleå HF  14  7  1 89,23

2 142:02VIK Västerås HK  14  11  2 85,90

3 109:24Skellefteå AIK  14  9  0 85,71

4 140:01Frölunda HC  14  12  5 84,42

5 149:27HV 71  14  15  3 82,14

6 128:24Linköpings HC  14  13  2 81,94

7 146:28Brynäs IF  14  20  2 75,31

8 126:00Djurgårdens IF  14  19  1 73,61



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  14  5

2 HV 71  14  3

3 Brynäs IF  14  2

Linköpings HC  14  2

VIK Västerås HK  14  2

6 Djurgårdens IF  14  1

Luleå HF  14  1

8 Skellefteå AIK  14  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Linköpings HC  14  0

2 Djurgårdens IF  14  1

HV 71  14  1

4 Frölunda HC  14  2

Luleå HF  14  2

6 Brynäs IF  14  3

Skellefteå AIK  14  3

8 VIK Västerås HK  14  4

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 HV 71  14  23

2 VIK Västerås HK  14  16

3 Luleå HF  14  15

4 Frölunda HC  14  12

5 Linköpings HC  14  11

Skellefteå AIK  14  11

7 Djurgårdens IF  14  10

8 Brynäs IF  14  8

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Luleå HF  14  7

2 Skellefteå AIK  14  9

3 VIK Västerås HK  14  11

4 Frölunda HC  14  12

5 Linköpings HC  14  13

6 HV 71  14  15

7 Djurgårdens IF  14  19

8 Brynäs IF  14  20



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  12,71Skellefteå AIK  14  79  0  2  0

2  17,50Luleå HF  14  80  1  4  2

3  19,86HV 71  14  104  0  5  1

4  21,50Linköpings HC  14  93  3  2  4

5  21,79Brynäs IF  14  105  3  2  3

6  22,86Frölunda HC  14  90  2  7  3

7  24,71VIK Västerås HK  14  108  2  8  2

8  27,07Djurgårdens IF  14  87  3  7  6

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 216HV 71  7  1 514  7  1 213  173  14  2 727  1941

 194VIK Västerås HK  7  1 363  7  1 120  160  14  2 483  1772

 184Linköpings HC  7  1 289  7  1 056  150  14  2 345  1673

 177Luleå HF  7  1 241  7  1 322  188  14  2 563  1834

 176Frölunda HC  7  1 238  7  1 135  162  14  2 373  1695

 152Brynäs IF  7  1 067  7  1 236  176  14  2 303  1646

 120Djurgårdens IF  7  846  7  1 148  164  14  1 994  1427

 119Skellefteå AIK  7  837  7  1 165  166  14  2 002  1438

In Total:  9395



Best Players Per Game

Game No. Home Guest Best Players

BIF BIF: 18. Silfverberg, Jakob DIF: 29. Owuya, MarkDIF 1

BIF BIF: 15. Rödin, Anton LHC: 48. Ekbom, ViktorLHC 5

LHF LHF: 18. Pettersson, Johan BIF: 25. Markström, JacobBIF 9

LHF LHF: 19. Karlsson, Kim VIK: 85. Ohlsson, AronVIK 13

BIF BIF: 22. Sandin, Emil VIK: 48. Johansson, RobertVIK 17

LHF LHF: 29. Sundqvist, Petter SAIK: 48. Lundberg, MartinSAIK 19

BIF BIF: 25. Markström, Jacob HV71: 1. Pettersson, MartinHV71 21

LHF LHF: 31. Nilsson, Anders DIF: 46. Lindström, TobiasDIF 23

BIF BIF: 23. Andersson, Simon FHC: 7. Lasu, NicklasFHC 25

LHF LHF: 23. Berglund, Jonas LHC: 48. Ekbom, ViktorLHC 27

BIF BIF: 23. Andersson, Simon LHF: 14. Tornberg, JohannesLHF 41

BIF BIF: 30. Eriksson, Joacim SAIK: 26. Johansson, JohanSAIK 45

LHF LHF: 11. Holmberg, Anton HV71: 24. Hillding, JoakimHV71 49

LHF LHF: 5. Svanberg, Magnus FHC: 14. Andersson, JoakimFHC 53


